Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Atti	orney Docket No.	129883			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	223000			
Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>1</u>					
A. Name of conveying parties: Denis CAMEL Laurent BEDEL Frederic SANCHETTE Cedric DUCROS B. Additional names of conveying	parties attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	COMMISS 25, RUE L IMMEUB		NERGIE ATOMIQUE			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additions	al names & address	es attached? Yes 🔀 No			
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name						
B. Execution Date: <u>all; October</u>	<u>25, 2006</u>						
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/5	<u>84,533</u>	B. Patent No	o.(s)	<u>-</u>			
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No							
C. Title of Application: SULFIDATION-RESISTANT SILVER-BASE COATING, METHOD FOR DEPOSITING SUCH A COATING AND USE THEREOF							
Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	of applications and	patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>William P. Berridge</u>				count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836-	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Just 2 Vih	10.024	Date:	November 20, 200	<u>6</u>			
Wilfian F. Berridge Registration No. Kristin K. Vidovich Registration No.							

PATENT REEL: 018555 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 11/20/2006

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	CAMEL Danie						
(1-8	3) Insert	(2)	BEDEL Laurent	(5)		_			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	SANCHETTE Frédéric	(6)		 :			
		(4)	DUCROS Cédric	(7)					
		(.,		of one dollar (\$1,00) and other					
		cach o to	of the undersigned, each under	rsigned agrees to assign, and	er good and valuable cons hereby does assign, trans	ideration paid to ifer and set over			
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignce Insert Address of	r (9)	Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique						
, ,	Assignee		25, Rue Lebianc, Immeuble "Le Ponant D", F-75015 PARIS, France (FR)						
		invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(II)	_Sulfidation-	resistant sil	ver-base_coa	ting, method			
	such as Title, Case		depositing su	ch a coating	and use ther	eof.			
	Number, or Foreig Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No. 129883						
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have	e) executed an application for					
(12)	Insert Date of	on ever	o date herewith or	PF	parent in the childe Stat	55 OI America			
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numl	her 11/584,533		•			
	Identification for filed applications	filed				<u> </u>			
claims reexan Patent full rig and ag identif	3) Each undersigned a sor provisions of the Inte. 4) Each undersigned a nination a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned a sof the United States result to convey the entire that this assignment 6) Each undersigned h	agrees to execute rnational Converted to perform I United States pathorizes and reulting from said sterest herein as is binding on his person years to the person of the person years to the person of	at all papers and documents are all papers and documents are notion for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which material to the Assignee, quests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not examined the said his heirs, successors, a	action with any interference cation based thereon, for the hash interference, and perform any act which may rial Property or similar agreemay be necessary to obtain, muthe U.S. Patent and Trademar ignee, as Assignee of the entiscuted, and will not execute, assigns and legal representative. PLC the power to insert on trules of the United States Patenters in the property of the United States Patenters and the United States Patenters are the property of the United States Patenters and the United States Patenters are the property of the United States Patenters and the United States Patenters and the United States Patenters are the property of the United States Patenters and the property of the United States Patenters and the property of the United States Patenters are the property of the United States Patenters and the property of the pro	the necessary in connect ments, sintain or confirm by reis k Office to issue any and re interest, and covenant my agreements in conflic es.	ion with Sue or all Letters S that he has It herewith,			
		recuted by the .	en domnie wod ak . d . e . s						
Date	October 25,	2006	Inventor Signature	pposite the undersigned nat	mc(s).				
Date	October 25,		Inventor Signature	CAMEL Denis		_ (SEAL) 			
Date	October 25,		Inventor Signature	SANCHETTE Frédéric	2 5 0 5 T	(SEAU)			
Date	October 25.		Inventor Signature	DUCROS Cédric	- weak this	(SEAL)			
Date		"	Inventor Signature			(SÉAL)			
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date	_ _		_ Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date		<u> </u>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL) p (SEAL)			
ncither,	This assignment should then it should be signed t	preferably be sig refore at least (w	gned before: (a) a Notary Pub o witnesses who also sign he	Diversity of the	U.S. Consul if outside th				
Date	October 25			 Sandrine DUBRE	eu 54-c	thet-			
Date	October 25	2006	_	Marie-Andrée		2			

REEL: 018555 FRAME: 0900